
Mercyhurst (2-8, 0-2) -vs- Cleveland St. (4-4, 2-0)
3/14/2026 at Cleveland, Ohio (Krenzler Field)

 
 

 
 
Mercyhurst Goals: Colin Tardif (4); Dj Neer (1); Ryan Mahoney (1) 
Assists: Chase Petschke (1); Darrin Santos (1); Ryan Mahoney (1) 
 
Cleveland St. Goals: Brennen Hickey (5); Ethan Erker (2); Griffin Burkey (1); Logan Angel (1); Drew Graves (1); Xander Johnson (1);
Sebastian West (1); Landon Whalen (1); Creed McDonald (1) 
Assists: Brennen Hickey (2); Adam Van Voorhis (2); Mattix Groves (2); Landon Whalen (2); Will Adair (1); Layton Speer (1); Xander Johnson
(1); Creed McDonald (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Krenzler Field
Penalties: Seth Alejandrino 2nd/13:50; Chase Petschke 2nd/13:50; Brennen Hickey 2nd/05:44; Benjamin Schellinger 2nd/03:11; Brennen
Hickey 2nd/03:02; Brenton Paladino 3rd/00:09; Brennen Hickey 4th/06:39; Drew Pagano 4th/02:25
Officials: Nicholas Schmitt; Les Gregg; Steven Tehovnik

Date: 3/14/2026
Attendance: 404

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Mercyhurst 1 1 4 0 6
Cleveland St. 4 6 1 3 14

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Mercyhurst 7 6 9 6 28
Cleveland St. 10 10 8 9 37

Shots On Goal
Mercyhurst 6 2 6 4 18
Cleveland St. 5 6 6 6 23

Saves
Mercyhurst 1 0 5 3 9
Cleveland St. 5 1 2 4 12

Turnovers
Mercyhurst 6 5 7 3 21
Cleveland St. 6 6 4 5 21

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Mercyhurst 4-6 3-3 7-8 3-3 17-20
Cleveland St. 6-7 4-4 4-5 4-5 18-21

Ground Balls
Mercyhurst 8 7 8 5 28
Cleveland St. 8 11 6 12 37

Face Offs
Mercyhurst 2 1 3 1 7
Cleveland St. 4 7 3 2 16

Extra Man Opportunities
Mercyhurst 0 2 0 1 0-3
Cleveland St. 0 1 1 1 1-3



Mercyhurst 6

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN

0 Chase Petschke 0 1 1 4 0 1 1 -
1-

01:00
3 Dennis Cole jr. 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 - -

22 Benjamin Schellinger 0 0 0 0 3 1 1 -
1-

01:00
28 Darrin Santos 0 1 1 2 1 0 0 - -
29 Colin Tardif 4 0 4 9 2 3 1 - -
31 Tyler Moritzen 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 - -
46 Dj Neer 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 - -
47 Ryan Mahoney 1 1 2 4 4 5 0 - -

55 Drew Pagano 0 0 0 0 3 1 1 0-1
1-

01:00
73 Matthew Belles 0 0 0 4 0 5 0 - -
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
6 Ryan Boe 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
7 Adam Schembri 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 - -
9 Robert Madden 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
13 Sully Kish 0 0 0 0 3 0 2 - -
15 Gage Noseworthy 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
18 Keenan De wit 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 - -
20 Tyrus Seighman 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
21 Mason Blakeman 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
23 Landon Welka 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

27 Brenton Paladino 0 0 0 0 3 0 2 -
1-

01:00
32 Boden Clark 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-1 -
38 Michael Lasky 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0-2 -
39 Brady Stephan 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 - -
43 Cooper Joyce 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
48 Nathan Hengerer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
51 Liam Manion 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
57 Tanner Harrison 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
66 Griffin Stevens 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 7-17 -
90 Brice Beetow 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
91 James Neal 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-2 -

Totals 6 3 9 28 28 21 11 7-23
4-

04:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
31 Tyler Moritzen 60:00 14 9



Cleveland St. 14

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN

3 Brennen Hickey 5 2 7 6 2 2 0 -
3-

02:30
4 Adam Van Voorhis 0 2 2 4 1 2 1 - -
6 Oliver Vanyo 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

10 Seth Alejandrino 0 0 0 0 6 2 6 -
1-

01:00
25 Payton Corpus 0 0 0 2 1 2 0 - -
29 Ethan Erker 2 0 2 4 0 0 0 - -
34 Drew Graves 1 0 1 1 3 0 1 - -
41 Xander Johnson 1 1 2 3 0 0 0 - -
51 Landon Whalen 1 2 3 3 1 1 0 - -
88 Creed McDonald 1 1 2 5 2 1 1 - -
0 Chase Gettys 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
1 Will Adair 0 1 1 3 0 0 0 - -
2 Griffin Burkey 1 0 1 1 0 2 0 - -
5 Layton Speer 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 - -
7 Jack Dickson 0 0 0 1 2 1 1 - -
8 Griffin Valli 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 - -
12 Enrico Lombardo 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
14 Alec Blessing 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
15 Maddox Johnson 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
18 Ethan Brooks 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 - -
19 Joe Ginnetti 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
21 Robbie Stewart 0 0 0 0 7 1 1 15-20 -
23 Evan Knickle 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
27 Alex Long 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
28 Luke Ray 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
31 Carson Cheek 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1-2 -
32 Logan Angel 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 - -
36 Liam Moffatt 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
43 Luke Mitchell 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 - -
47 Mattix Groves 0 2 2 1 0 0 0 - -
50 Sebastian West 1 0 1 1 2 0 0 - -
77 Caden Wilson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-1 -
82 Mitchell Maibuecher 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -

Totals 14 12 26 37 37 21 12 16-23
4-

03:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
6 Oliver Vanyo 60:00 6 12



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By MU CSU
1st 10:43 Colin Tardif Chase Petschke 1 0
1st 05:39 Brennen Hickey Landon Whalen 1 1
1st 03:15 Brennen Hickey Adam Van Voorhis 1 2
1st 01:09 Creed McDonald Brennen Hickey 1 3
1st 00:17 Brennen Hickey Will Adair 1 4
2nd 13:31 Ethan Erker Unassisted 1 5
2nd 11:31 Xander Johnson Creed McDonald 1 6
2nd 10:24 Griffin Burkey Layton Speer 1 7
2nd 09:02 Colin Tardif Unassisted 2 7
2nd 08:04 Brennen Hickey Landon Whalen 2 8
2nd 04:19 Brennen Hickey Adam Van Voorhis 2 9
2nd 01:46 Logan Angel Mattix Groves 2 10
3rd 13:23 Ryan Mahoney Unassisted 3 10
3rd 08:50 Colin Tardif Darrin Santos 4 10
3rd 05:40 Dj Neer Unassisted 5 10
3rd 04:46 Ethan Erker Brennen Hickey 5 11
3rd 00:29 Colin Tardif Ryan Mahoney 6 11
4th 08:22 Drew Graves Unassisted 6 12
4th 04:07 Landon Whalen Xander Johnson 6 13
4th 01:34 Sebastian West (UP) Mattix Groves 6 14

Period Time Team Player Min Type
2nd 13:50 CSU Seth Alejandrino 01:00 SLASHING
2nd 13:50 MU Chase Petschke 01:00 CROSS-CHECK
2nd 05:44 CSU Brennen Hickey 01:00 SLASHING
2nd 03:11 MU Benjamin Schellinger 01:00 SLASHING
2nd 03:02 CSU Brennen Hickey 00:30 PUSHING
3rd 00:09 MU Brenton Paladino 01:00 UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS
4th 06:39 CSU Brennen Hickey 01:00 SLASHING
4th 02:25 MU Drew Pagano 01:00 SLASHING



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
15:00 MU Tyler Moritzen at goalie for MU.
15:00 CSU Oliver Vanyo at goalie for CSU.
14:59 CSU Faceoff Griffin Stevens vs Robbie Stewart won by CSU, [14:59] Ground ball pickup by CSU Robbie Stewart.
14:52 CSU Clear attempt by CSU good.
14:10 CSU Shot by CSU Ethan Erker WIDE
14:02 CSU Shot by CSU Adam Van Voorhis WIDE
13:46 CSU Shot by CSU Adam Van Voorhis WIDE
-- CSU Turnover by CSU.
13:42 CSU 30-second clock violation by CSU.
13:40 MU Clear attempt by MU good.
-- MU Turnover by MU Ryan Mahoney.
12:47 CSU Ground ball pickup by CSU Drew Graves.
12:39 CSU Clear attempt by CSU good.
11:49 CSU Shot by CSU Xander Johnson WIDE
11:39 CSU Shot by CSU Will Adair, SAVE Tyler Moritzen
11:36 MU Clear attempt by MU good.
10:43 MU GOAL by MU Colin Tardif (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Chase Petschke.

Mercyhurst 1, Cleveland St. 0
10:43 MU Faceoff Griffin Stevens vs Robbie Stewart won by MU (on faceoff violation).
10:32 MU Shot by MU Ryan Mahoney, SAVE Oliver Vanyo
10:32 CSU Clear attempt by CSU good.
10:07 CSU Shot by CSU Maddox Johnson HIGH
08:30 MU Clear attempt by MU good.
-- MU Turnover by MU Ryan Mahoney (caused by Seth Alejandrino).
07:58 CSU Ground ball pickup by CSU Seth Alejandrino.
07:55 CSU Clear attempt by CSU failed.
-- CSU Turnover by CSU Payton Corpus.
07:35 MU Clear attempt by MU good.
07:17 MU Shot by MU Keenan De wit, SAVE Oliver Vanyo
07:12 MU Ground ball pickup by MU Keenan De wit.
06:30 MU Shot by MU Ryan Mahoney WIDE
06:18 MU Shot by MU Brady Stephan, SAVE Oliver Vanyo
06:15 CSU Clear attempt by CSU good.
05:39 CSU GOAL by CSU Brennen Hickey, Assist by Landon Whalen.

Mercyhurst 1, Cleveland St. 1
05:39 CSU Faceoff Griffin Stevens vs Robbie Stewart won by CSU, [05:39] Ground ball pickup by CSU Robbie Stewart.
-- CSU Turnover by CSU Jack Dickson (caused by Sully Kish).
05:09 MU Ground ball pickup by MU Sully Kish.
04:29 MU Shot by MU Chase Petschke, SAVE Oliver Vanyo
04:12 MU Ground ball pickup by MU Ryan Mahoney.
04:04 MU Shot by MU Dj Neer, SAVE Oliver Vanyo
-- MU Turnover by MU Matthew Belles (caused by Seth Alejandrino).
-- CSU Turnover by CSU Mitchell Maibuecher.
03:31 MU Ground ball pickup by MU Tyler Moritzen.
03:29 MU Clear attempt by MU failed.
-- MU Turnover by MU Cooper Joyce (caused by Adam Van Voorhis).
03:29 CSU Ground ball pickup by CSU Adam Van Voorhis.
03:15 CSU GOAL by CSU Brennen Hickey, Assist by Adam Van Voorhis.

Mercyhurst 1, Cleveland St. 2
03:15 MU Faceoff Griffin Stevens vs Robbie Stewart won by MU (on faceoff violation).
02:45 MU Ground ball pickup by MU Ryan Mahoney.
02:44 MU Timeout by MU.
-- MU Turnover by MU Colin Tardif (caused by Seth Alejandrino).
02:21 CSU Ground ball pickup by CSU Seth Alejandrino.
02:18 CSU Clear attempt by CSU good.
-- CSU Turnover by CSU Landon Whalen (caused by Brenton Paladino).
01:57 MU Ground ball pickup by MU Brenton Paladino.
01:52 MU Ground ball pickup by MU Adam Schembri.



01:50 MU Clear attempt by MU failed.
-- MU Turnover by MU Adam Schembri (caused by Logan Angel).
01:47 CSU Clear attempt by CSU good.
01:09 CSU GOAL by CSU Creed McDonald, Assist by Brennen Hickey.

Mercyhurst 1, Cleveland St. 3
01:09 CSU Faceoff Griffin Stevens vs Robbie Stewart won by CSU, [01:09] Ground ball pickup by CSU Griffin Valli.
00:17 CSU GOAL by CSU Brennen Hickey, Assist by Will Adair.

Mercyhurst 1, Cleveland St. 4
00:17 CSU Faceoff Griffin Stevens vs Robbie Stewart won by CSU, [00:17] Ground ball pickup by CSU Robbie Stewart.
-- CSU Turnover by CSU Robbie Stewart.
00:00 MU Ground ball pickup by MU Sully Kish.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 CSU Faceoff Griffin Stevens vs Robbie Stewart won by CSU, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by CSU Luke Mitchell.
14:48 CSU Clear attempt by CSU good.
-- CSU Turnover by CSU Ethan Brooks.
14:05 MU Clear attempt by MU good.
13:50 CSU Penalty on CSU Seth Alejandrino (SLASHING/1:00).
13:50 MU Penalty on MU Chase Petschke (CROSS-CHECK/1:00).
13:31 CSU GOAL by CSU Ethan Erker.

Mercyhurst 1, Cleveland St. 5
13:31 MU Faceoff Griffin Stevens vs Caden Wilson won by MU, [13:31] Ground ball pickup by MU Drew Pagano.
13:21 MU Clear attempt by MU good.
-- MU Turnover by MU Griffin Stevens (caused by Drew Graves).
13:02 CSU Ground ball pickup by CSU Drew Graves.
12:59 CSU Clear attempt by CSU good.
11:58 CSU Shot by CSU Creed McDonald WIDE
11:31 CSU GOAL by CSU Xander Johnson, Assist by Creed McDonald.

Mercyhurst 1, Cleveland St. 6
11:31 CSU Faceoff Boden Clark vs Robbie Stewart won by CSU, [11:31] Ground ball pickup by CSU Robbie Stewart.
10:24 CSU GOAL by CSU Griffin Burkey, Assist by Layton Speer.

Mercyhurst 1, Cleveland St. 7
10:24 CSU Faceoff Griffin Stevens vs Robbie Stewart won by CSU, [10:24] Ground ball pickup by CSU Griffin Valli.
10:12 CSU Timeout by CSU.
-- CSU Turnover by CSU Ethan Brooks (caused by Drew Pagano).
09:54 MU Ground ball pickup by MU Sully Kish.
09:42 MU Ground ball pickup by MU Colin Tardif.
09:40 MU Shot by MU Colin Tardif HIGH
09:02 MU Shot by MU Colin Tardif HIT POST
09:02 MU GOAL by MU Colin Tardif.

Mercyhurst 2, Cleveland St. 7
09:02 CSU Faceoff Drew Pagano vs Robbie Stewart won by CSU, [09:02] Ground ball pickup by CSU Luke Mitchell.
08:10 CSU Shot by CSU Ethan Erker BLOCKED
08:04 CSU GOAL by CSU Brennen Hickey, Assist by Landon Whalen.

Mercyhurst 2, Cleveland St. 8
08:04 CSU Faceoff Griffin Stevens vs Robbie Stewart won by CSU (on faceoff violation).
-- CSU Turnover by CSU Brennen Hickey.
07:17 MU Ground ball pickup by MU Drew Pagano.
-- MU Turnover by MU Colin Tardif (caused by Seth Alejandrino).
07:00 CSU Ground ball pickup by CSU Seth Alejandrino.
06:56 CSU Clear attempt by CSU good.
-- CSU Turnover by CSU Griffin Burkey (caused by Sully Kish).
06:35 MU Ground ball pickup by MU Benjamin Schellinger.
06:22 MU Clear attempt by MU good.
06:04 MU Shot by MU Matthew Belles, SAVE Oliver Vanyo
05:44 CSU Penalty on CSU Brennen Hickey (SLASHING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
05:24 MU Shot by MU Matthew Belles BLOCKED
-- MU Turnover by MU Ryan Mahoney.
05:10 CSU Clear attempt by CSU good.
-- CSU Turnover by CSU Liam Moffatt (caused by Chase Petschke).
04:50 MU Ground ball pickup by MU Ryan Mahoney.



04:47 MU Shot by MU Matthew Belles HIT POST
-- MU Turnover by MU Matthew Belles.
04:19 CSU GOAL by CSU Brennen Hickey, Assist by Adam Van Voorhis.

Mercyhurst 2, Cleveland St. 9
04:19 CSU Faceoff James Neal vs Robbie Stewart won by CSU, [04:19] Ground ball pickup by CSU Robbie Stewart.
03:11 CSU Shot by CSU Adam Van Voorhis HIGH
03:11 MU Penalty on MU Benjamin Schellinger (SLASHING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
-- CSU Turnover by CSU Adam Van Voorhis.
03:02 MU Ground ball pickup by MU Brenton Paladino.
03:02 CSU Penalty on CSU Brennen Hickey (PUSHING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
-- MU Turnover by MU Ryan Mahoney (caused by Seth Alejandrino).
02:29 CSU Ground ball pickup by CSU Seth Alejandrino.
02:26 CSU Ground ball pickup by CSU Payton Corpus.
02:22 CSU Shot by CSU Payton Corpus HIT POST
01:46 CSU GOAL by CSU Logan Angel, Assist by Mattix Groves.

Mercyhurst 2, Cleveland St. 10
01:46 CSU Faceoff Michael Lasky vs Robbie Stewart won by CSU (on faceoff violation).
00:55 CSU Ground ball pickup by CSU Brennen Hickey.
00:43 CSU Ground ball pickup by CSU Brennen Hickey.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 MU Faceoff Griffin Stevens vs Robbie Stewart won by MU, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by MU Adam Schembri.
-- MU Turnover by MU Matthew Belles (caused by Seth Alejandrino).
13:52 CSU Ground ball pickup by CSU Seth Alejandrino.
13:50 CSU Clear attempt by CSU failed.
-- CSU Turnover by CSU Seth Alejandrino (caused by Colin Tardif).
13:45 MU Ground ball pickup by MU Colin Tardif.
13:23 MU GOAL by MU Ryan Mahoney.

Mercyhurst 3, Cleveland St. 10
13:23 CSU Faceoff Griffin Stevens vs Robbie Stewart won by CSU, [13:23] Ground ball pickup by CSU Robbie Stewart.
12:22 CSU Shot by CSU Creed McDonald, SAVE Tyler Moritzen
12:18 MU Clear attempt by MU good.
12:08 MU Shot by MU Colin Tardif HIT POST
-- MU Turnover by MU Colin Tardif.
11:12 CSU Clear attempt by CSU good.
10:21 CSU Shot by CSU Will Adair WIDE
10:12 CSU Shot by CSU Landon Whalen WIDE
10:01 MU Clear attempt by MU good.
09:21 MU Ground ball pickup by MU Keenan De wit.
-- MU Turnover by MU Keenan De wit.
09:21 CSU Clear attempt by CSU good.
09:21 CSU Shot by CSU Adam Van Voorhis, SAVE Tyler Moritzen
09:21 MU Clear attempt by MU good.
08:50 MU GOAL by MU Colin Tardif, Assist by Darrin Santos.

Mercyhurst 4, Cleveland St. 10
08:50 MU Faceoff Griffin Stevens vs Robbie Stewart won by MU, [08:50] Ground ball pickup by MU Griffin Stevens.
-- MU Turnover by MU Griffin Stevens (caused by Robbie Stewart).
08:36 CSU Ground ball pickup by CSU Mitchell Maibuecher.
-- CSU Turnover by CSU Luke Mitchell (caused by Dennis Cole jr.).
08:14 MU Ground ball pickup by MU Benjamin Schellinger.
08:11 MU Clear attempt by MU good.
-- MU Turnover by MU Chase Petschke (caused by Jack Dickson).
07:57 CSU Ground ball pickup by CSU Jack Dickson.
07:50 CSU Shot by CSU Jack Dickson, SAVE Tyler Moritzen
07:44 MU Ground ball pickup by MU Tyler Moritzen.
07:41 MU Clear attempt by MU good.
06:45 MU Shot by MU Colin Tardif, SAVE Oliver Vanyo
05:40 MU GOAL by MU Dj Neer.

Mercyhurst 5, Cleveland St. 10
05:40 MU Faceoff Griffin Stevens vs Robbie Stewart won by MU (on faceoff violation).
-- MU Turnover by MU Drew Pagano.



04:46 CSU GOAL by CSU Ethan Erker, Assist by Brennen Hickey.
Mercyhurst 5, Cleveland St. 11

04:46 CSU Faceoff Griffin Stevens vs Robbie Stewart won by CSU, [04:46] Ground ball pickup by CSU Griffin Valli.
-- CSU Turnover by CSU Chase Gettys (caused by Dennis Cole jr.).
04:15 MU Ground ball pickup by MU Tyler Moritzen.
04:13 MU Clear attempt by MU good.
03:27 MU Shot by MU Ryan Mahoney WIDE
02:59 MU Shot by MU Chase Petschke WIDE
02:40 MU Shot by MU Darrin Santos, SAVE Oliver Vanyo
02:36 CSU Clear attempt by CSU good.
-- CSU Turnover by CSU Brennen Hickey (caused by Brenton Paladino).
02:15 MU Clear attempt by MU failed.
-- MU Turnover by MU Ryan Mahoney.
02:01 CSU Ground ball pickup by CSU Drew Graves.
01:53 CSU Clear attempt by CSU good.
01:10 CSU Shot by CSU Creed McDonald, SAVE Tyler Moritzen
01:00 MU Ground ball pickup by MU Brenton Paladino.
00:58 MU Clear attempt by MU good.
00:29 MU GOAL by MU Colin Tardif, Assist by Ryan Mahoney.

Mercyhurst 6, Cleveland St. 11
00:29 CSU Faceoff Griffin Stevens vs Robbie Stewart won by CSU (on faceoff violation).
00:27 CSU Shot by CSU Will Adair, SAVE Tyler Moritzen
00:09 MU Penalty on MU Brenton Paladino (UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
14:17 CSU Shot by CSU Landon Whalen HIT POST
14:01 CSU Ground ball pickup by CSU Evan Knickle.
13:28 CSU Ground ball pickup by CSU Creed McDonald.
-- CSU Turnover by CSU Adam Van Voorhis.
12:36 MU Clear attempt by MU good.
-- MU Turnover by MU Matthew Belles.
11:59 CSU Clear attempt by CSU failed.
-- CSU Turnover by CSU Payton Corpus (caused by Brady Stephan).
11:59 MU Ground ball pickup by MU Darrin Santos.
11:59 MU Ground ball pickup by MU Ryan Mahoney.
11:58 MU Shot by MU Chase Petschke WIDE
-- MU Turnover by MU Matthew Belles.
10:20 CSU Clear attempt by CSU good.
10:20 CSU Ground ball pickup by CSU Jack Dickson.
09:55 CSU Shot by CSU Xander Johnson HIT POST
09:49 CSU Ground ball pickup by CSU Landon Whalen.
-- CSU Turnover by CSU Creed McDonald (caused by Benjamin Schellinger).
09:20 MU Ground ball pickup by MU Benjamin Schellinger.
-- MU Turnover by MU Benjamin Schellinger (caused by Creed McDonald).
09:10 CSU Ground ball pickup by CSU Creed McDonald.
09:08 CSU Shot by CSU Creed McDonald, SAVE Tyler Moritzen
09:04 MU Clear attempt by MU good.
08:38 MU Shot by MU Matthew Belles WIDE
08:38 CSU Clear attempt by CSU good.
08:22 CSU GOAL by CSU Drew Graves.

Mercyhurst 6, Cleveland St. 12
08:22 CSU Faceoff Michael Lasky vs Robbie Stewart won by CSU, [08:22] Ground ball pickup by CSU Robbie Stewart.
08:08 CSU Ground ball pickup by CSU Griffin Valli.
-- CSU Turnover by CSU Griffin Burkey.
07:26 MU Clear attempt by MU good.
06:42 MU Shot by MU Chase Petschke, SAVE Oliver Vanyo
06:39 CSU Penalty on CSU Brennen Hickey (SLASHING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
06:13 MU Shot by MU Darrin Santos, SAVE Oliver Vanyo
06:07 CSU Ground ball pickup by CSU Seth Alejandrino.
06:05 CSU Clear attempt by CSU good.
05:05 CSU Shot by CSU Brennen Hickey, SAVE Tyler Moritzen
04:07 CSU GOAL by CSU Landon Whalen, Assist by Xander Johnson.



Mercyhurst 6, Cleveland St. 13
03:44 MU Faceoff Griffin Stevens vs Carson Cheek won by MU (on faceoff violation).
03:24 MU Timeout by MU.
02:57 MU Shot by MU Tanner Harrison, SAVE Oliver Vanyo
02:52 CSU Ground ball pickup by CSU Chase Gettys.
02:50 CSU Clear attempt by CSU good.
02:41 CSU Shot by CSU Payton Corpus HIGH
02:27 CSU Ground ball pickup by CSU Sebastian West.
02:25 MU Penalty on MU Drew Pagano (SLASHING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
01:48 CSU Shot by CSU Mattix Groves, SAVE Tyler Moritzen
01:41 CSU Ground ball pickup by CSU Sebastian West.
01:34 CSU GOAL by CSU Sebastian West (MAN-UP), Assist by Mattix Groves.

Mercyhurst 6, Cleveland St. 14
01:34 CSU Faceoff James Neal vs Carson Cheek won by CSU, [01:34] Ground ball pickup by CSU Carson Cheek.
-- CSU Turnover by CSU Seth Alejandrino.
01:06 MU Ground ball pickup by MU Drew Pagano.
01:00 MU Ground ball pickup by MU Michael Lasky.
00:56 MU Shot by MU Colin Tardif, SAVE Oliver Vanyo
00:00 0 End-of-period.


